

Regd. Office: Thiru Complex, 44, Pantheon Road, Egmore, Chennai - 600 008, India.
Phone: 4340 4340, 2852 8555 Fax: +91 -44- 2855 3391
e-mail: contact@nationalgroup.in
CIN: L25209TN1989PLC017413

31.03.2022

To
The Manager,
Department of Corporate Services,
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited,
Floor 25, P.J. Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001 (Maharashtra)

Sub.: Submission of Report for violation of Code of Conduct under SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 ("PIT Regulation")

Dear Sir/Madam,

We are submitting herewith the report on intimation and action taken by the company in Annexure A for violation of code of conduct under SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/ISD/ISD/CIR/P/2020/135 dated July 23, 2020.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You,

For National Plastic Technologies Limited

S.Abishek

(Company Secretary and Compliance Officer)

M.No. A23535



Regd. Office : Thiru Complex, 44, Pantheon Road, Egmore, Chennai - 600 008, India. Phone : 4340 4340, 2852 8555 Fax : +91 -44- 2855 3391 e-mail : contact@nationalgroup.in

CIN: L25209TN1989PLC017413

Annexure A

## Report by National Plastic Technologies Limited for violations related to Code of Conduct under SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

[For listed companies: Schedule B read with Regulation 9 (1) of SEBI (Prohibition ofInsider Trading) Regulations, 2015

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details					
1	Name of the listed company/	National Plastic Technologies Limited					
	Intermediary/Fiduciary						
2	Please tick appropriate checkbox	Listed Company					
	Reporting in capacity of:						
	☐ Listed Company						
	☐ Intermediary						
	☐ Fiduciary						
3	A. Details of Designated Person (DP)	(DP)					
	i. Name of the DP	Mrs. Manju Parakh					
	ii. PAN of the DP	AAIPP2447G					
	iii. Designation of DP	Non-Executive Director					
	iv. Functional Role of DP	Non-Executive Director					
	v. Whether DP is Promoter or belongs to Promoter Group	Yes					
	B. If Reporting is for immediate relative of DP						
	i. Name of the immediate relative of DP NA						
	ii. PAN of the immediate relative of DP	NA					
	C. Details of transaction(s)						
	i. Name of the scrip	NATPLASTI   531287					
	ii. No of shares traded and value (Rs.)	Nature Date Qty Rate Transaction					
	(Date- wise)	Value (Rs.)					
		As per					
		Annex					
	D. In case value of trade(s) is more than 1	57.5					
		NS.10 facs in a calendar					
	quarter						





Regd. Office: Thiru Complex, 44, Pantheon Road, Egmore, Chennai - 600 008, India.

Phone: 4340 4340, 2852 8555 Fax: +91 -44- 2855 3391

e-mail: contact@nationalgroup.in

CIN: L25209TN1989PLC017413

Sr. No.	Particulars		Details	
	i. Date of intimation of trade(s) by concerned  DP/director/promoter/promoter group to Companyunder regulation 7 of SEBI (PIT) Regulations, 2015		31.03.2022	
	ii. Date of intimation of trade Company to stock exchanges under reg	(s) by	31.03.2022	
4	Details of violations observed under Code of Conduct		Purchase of shares of more than Rs 10 lacs and had intimated beyond two working days violating the provisions of regulation 7 of SEBI (PIT) Regulations, 2015.	
5	Action taken by Listed company/ Intermediary/ Fiduciary		The Company has condoned the violation and issued a warning letter.	
6	Reasons recorded in writing for taking action stated above			
7	Details of the previous instances of violations, if any, since last financial year		None	
8	If any amount collected for Code of Conduct violation(s)			
	i. Mode of transfer to SEBI - IPEF (Online/Demand Draft) ii. Details of transfer/payment In case of Online:		Not applicable	
	Particulars	Dotaile		
	Name of the transferor	Details		
	Bank Name, branch and			
	Account number			
	UTR/Transaction reference			
	Number			
	Transaction date		astic Tech	
	Transaction Amount (in Rs.)		18	



Regd. Office : Thiru Complex, 44, Pantheon Road, Egmore, Chennai - 600 008, India. Phone : 4340 4340, 2852 8555 Fax : +91 -44- 2855 3391

e-mail: contact@nationalgroup.in CIN: L25209TN1989PLC017413

In case of Demand Draft (DD):

Particulars

Bank Name and branch

DD Number

DD date

DD amount (in Rs.)

For NATIONAL PLASTIC TECHNOLOGIES LTD.

Date: 31.3.2022

Any other relevant information

Place: Chennai

Name and Signature of Compliance Officers Abishek S

PAN: ALQPA1818H

Email ID: contact(a)nationalgroup.in

## National Plastic Technologies Ltd

## Annexure I

Designated Person								
Nature	Trade Date	Qty (Nos)	Rate (Rs.)	Transaction Value (Rs.)				
Buy	08.02.2022	3060	80.45	246174				
Buy	09.02.2022	810	81.00	65610				
Buy	10.02.2022	450	81.00	36450				
Buy	11.02.2022	270	81.00	21870				
Buy	14.02.2022	450	74.70	33615				
Buy	15.02.2022	540	74.19	40064				
Buy	16.02.2022	450	74.70	33615				
Buy	17.02.2022	450	74.70	33615				
Buy	18.02.2022	540	74.70	40338				
Buy	21.02.2022	1918	72.00	138096				
Buy	22.02.2022	655	72.00	47160				
Buy	23.02.2022	900	74.70	67230				
Buy	24.02.2022	2957	72.73	215064				
			Total	1018901				

